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Form developed by: Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts, Property Tax Assistance Division For additional copies, visit: 
comptroller.texas.gov/taxes/property-tax

50-786 • 05-20/5

Form 50-786

The  _________________________________________________________________________________________
(name of school district)

 

Maintenance and operations _____________ % increase   or ___________ % (decrease)

Debt service _____________ % increase   or ___________ % (decrease)

Total expenditures _____________ % increase   or ___________ % (decrease)

Please consult with legal counsel before using this form.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING  
TO DISCUSS BUDGET 

will hold a public meeting at  ______________________________________________________________________
(time, date, year)

 ___________________________________________________________________________________________
(name of room, building, physical location)

_____________________________________________________________________________________________.
(city, state)

in 

The purpose of this meeting is to discuss the school district’s budget that will be adopted. 
Public participation in the discussion is invited.

Comparison of Proposed Budget with Last Year’s Budget
The applicable percentage increase or decrease (or difference) in the amount budgeted in the preceding fiscal year and 
the amount budgeted for the fiscal year that begins during the current tax year is indicated for each of the following 
expenditure categories: 
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General  Child Debt

Operating Nutrition Service Total

Operating Tax Rate + 0.9080$             0.32$             1.2280$                

Beg Fund Balance 07-01-2022 62,865,985$      1,961,258$          12,639,276$  77,466,519$         

Estimated Net Change in Fund Balance for 2022-2023 3,000,000$        -$                     2,900,000$    

Estimated Available Fund Balance 07-01-2023 65,865,985$      1,961,258$          15,539,276$  77,466,519$         

Revenues

5700 Local & Intermediate 64,859,175$      670,989$             17,825,357$  83,355,521$         

5800 State Program 59,084,497$      32,500$               -$               59,116,997$         

5900 Federal Program 3,545,000$        7,129,346$          -$               10,674,346$         

Total Revenues 127,488,672$    7,832,835$          17,825,357$  153,146,864$       

Expenditures

11 Instruction 71,512,696$      71,512,696$         

12 Instructional Resources 1,713,724$        1,713,724$           

13 Staff Development 3,395,034$        3,395,034$           

21 Instructional Administration 3,703,582$        3,703,582$           

23 School Administration 9,498,679$        9,498,679$           

31 Counseling Services 5,815,133$        5,815,133$           

32 Social Work Services 324,030$           324,030$              

33 Health Services 1,757,780$        1,757,780$           

34 Transportation Services 4,039,518$        4,039,518$           

35 Food Service -$                   7,625,835$          7,625,835$           

36 Extra-Curricular 4,453,623$        4,453,623$           

41 General Administration 6,050,347$        6,050,347$           

51 Maintenance 13,213,660$      192,000$             13,405,660$         

52 Security 2,172,299$        15,000$               2,187,299$           

53 Data Processing Services 3,819,612$        3,819,612$           

61 Community Services 815,391$           815,391$              

71 Debt Service 17,825,357    17,825,357$         

81 Facilities Acquisition and Construction 97,000$             97,000$                

95 Payments to JJAEP 25,000$             25,000$                

99 Intergovernmental Charges 330,000$           330,000$              

Total Expenditures 132,737,108$    7,832,835$          17,825,357$  158,395,300$       

Estimated Net Change in Fund Balance for 2022-23 (5,248,436)$       -$                     -$               (5,248,436)$         

Projected Ending Fund Balance 06-30-2023 60,617,549$      1,961,258$          15,539,276$  78,118,083$         

Fund Balance % 45.7% 25.0% 87.2% 49.3%

+Estimated Tax Rate

Duncanville Independent School District

Official Budget

2023-24
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2022-23 2023-24 Percentage 
Revised Budget Proposed Budget Difference Change

Operating Tax Rate + 0.932900$         0.908000$           (0.024900)$     -2.67%

Beg Fund Balance 07-01-2023 62,865,985$      65,865,985$        3,000,000$     4.77%

-$                     -$                
Estimated Available Fund Balance 07-01-2023. 62,865,985$      65,865,985$        3,000,000$     4.77%

Revenues
5700 Local & Intermediate 57,946,458$      64,859,175$        6,912,717$     11.93%
5800 State Program 60,738,843$      59,084,497$        (1,654,346)$    -2.72%
5900 Federal Program 6,000,000$        3,545,000$          (2,455,000)$    -40.92%

Total Revenues 124,685,301$    127,488,672$      2,803,371$     2.25%

Expenditures
11 Instruction 66,110,676$      71,512,696$        5,402,020$     8.17%
12 Instructional Resources 1,550,965$        1,713,724$          162,759$        10.49%
13 Staff Development 2,961,507$        3,395,034$          433,527$        14.64%
21 Instructional Administration 3,746,987$        3,703,582$          (43,405)$         -1.16%
23 School Administration 8,598,232$        9,498,679$          900,447$        10.47%
31 Counseling Services 5,819,627$        5,815,133$          (4,494)$           -0.08%
32 Social Work Services 222,153$           324,030$             101,877$        45.86%
33 Health Services 1,325,987$        1,757,780$          431,793$        32.56%
34 Transportation Services 4,195,545$        4,039,518$          (156,027)$       -3.72%
35 Food Service
36 Extra-Curricular 4,089,412$        4,453,623$          364,211$        8.91%
41 General Administration 6,011,230$        6,050,347$          39,117$          0.65%
51 Maintenance 14,482,352$      13,213,660$        (1,268,692)$    -8.76%
52 Security 2,319,597$        2,172,299$          (147,298)$       -6.35%
53 Data Processing Services 4,389,075$        3,819,612$          (569,463)$       -12.97%
61 Community Services 633,428$           815,391$             181,963$        28.73%
81 Facilities Acquisition and Construction 546,483$           97,000$               (449,483)$       -82.25%
95 Payments to JJAEP 25,000$             25,000$               -$                0.00%
99 Intergovernmental Charges 330,000$           330,000$             -$                0.00%

Total Expenditures 127,358,256$    132,737,108$      5,378,852$     4.22%

Estimated Net Change in Fund Balance for 2022-2023 3,000,000$        (5,248,436)$         (2,575,481)$    

Projected Ending Fund Balance 06-30-2023 65,865,985$      60,617,549$        424,519$        

Fund Balance % 51.7% 45.7%

+Estimated Tax Rate

Duncanville Independent School District
General Fund Budget Comparison

2023-24

7



2022-23 2022-23 2023-24 2023-24
Original Budget Budget/ADA Proposed Budget Budget/ADA

Budgeted Refined ADA 10,613                 11,748$               10,495                 12,648$        

Expenditures
11 Instruction 66,790,924          6,293$                 71,512,696$        6,814$          
12 Instructional Resources 1,535,605            145$                    1,713,724$          163$             
13 Staff Development 3,013,192            284$                    3,395,034$          323$             
21 Instructional Administration 3,582,986            338$                    3,703,582$          353$             
23 School Administration 8,546,330            805$                    9,498,679$          905$             
31 Counseling Services 5,550,577            523$                    5,815,133$          554$             
32 Social Work Services 232,153               22$                      324,030$             31$               
33 Health Services 1,325,986            125$                    1,757,780$          167$             
34 Transportation Services 4,198,245            396$                    4,039,518$          385$             
35 Food Service -$                     -$             
36 Extra-Curricular 3,797,508            358$                    4,453,623$          424$             
41 General Administration 5,881,582            554$                    6,050,347$          576$             
51 Maintenance 13,377,809          1,261$                 13,213,660$        1,259$          
52 Security 2,226,231            210$                    2,172,299$          207$             
53 Data Processing Services 3,558,745            335$                    3,819,612$          364$             
61 Community Services 657,428               62$                      815,391$             78$               
81 Facilities Acquisition and Cost 55,000                 5$                        97,000$               9$                 
95 Payments to JJAEP 25,000                 2$                        25,000$               2$                 
99 Intergovernmental Charges 330,000               31$                      330,000$             31$               

Total Expenditures 124,685,301$       11,748$               132,737,108$      12,648$        

Duncanville Independent School District
General Fund Budget Comparison Per Average Daily Attendance

2023-24
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2022-23 2023-24 Percentage 
Revised Budget Proposed Budget Difference Change

Beg Fund Balance 07-01-2020 -$                  1,961,258$          1,961,258$  

Estimated Net Change in Fund Balance for 2022-2023 1,961,258$        -$                    1,961,258$  
Estimated Available Fund Balance 07-01-2023 1,961,258$        1,961,258$          -$             0.00%

Revenues
5700 Local & Intermediate 466,700$           670,989$             204,289$     43.77%
5800 State Program 40,000$            32,500$               (7,500)$        -18.75%
5900 Federal Program 5,904,870$        7,129,346$          1,224,476$  20.74%

Total Revenues 6,411,570$        7,832,835$          1,421,265$  22.17%

Expenditures
11 Instruction -              
12 Instructional Resources -              
13 Staff Development -              
21 Instructional Administration -              
23 School Administration -              
31 Counseling Services -              
32 Social Work Services -              
33 Health Services -              
34 Transportation Services -              
35 Food Service 6,186,570$        7,625,835$          1,439,265    
36 Extra-Curricular -              
41 General Administration -              
51 Maintenance 175,000$           192,000$             17,000$       9.71%
52 Security 50,000$            15,000$               (35,000)$      -70.00%
53 Data Processing Services -              
61 Community Services -              
81 Facilities Acquisition and Construction
95 Payments to JJAEP -              
99 Intergovernmental Charges -$             

Total Expenditures 6,411,570$        7,832,835$          1,421,265$  22.17%

Estimated Net Change in Fund Balance for 2022-2023 -$                  -$                    -$             

Projected Ending Fund Balance 06-30-2023 1,961,258$        1,961,258$          -$             

Fund Balance % 30.6% 25.0%

Duncanville Independent School District
Child Nutrition Fund Budget Comparison

2023-24
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2022-23 2023-24 Percentage 
Revised Budget Proposed Budget Difference Change

Beg Fund Balance 07-01-2022 12,639,276$      15,539,276$        2,900,000$    22.94%

Estimated Net Change in Fund Balance for 2022-23 2,900,000$        -$                     
Estimated Available Fund Balance 07-01-2023 15,539,276$      15,539,276$        -$               22.94%

Revenues
5700 Local & Intermediate 17,187,703$      17,825,357$        637,654$       3.71%
5800 State Program -$                   -$                     -$               0.00%
5900 Federal Program -$                   -$                     -$               0.00%

Total Revenues 17,187,703$      17,825,357$        637,654$       3.71%

Expenditures
11 Instruction -                 
12 Instructional Resources -                 
13 Staff Development -                 
21 Instructional Administration -                 
23 School Administration -                 
31 Counseling Services -                 
32 Social Work Services -                 
33 Health Services -                 
34 Transportation Services -                 
35 Food Service
36 Extra-Curricular -                 
41 General Administration -                 
51 Maintenance -                 
52 Security -                 
53 Data Processing Services -                 
61 Community Services -                 
71 Debt Service 17,187,703$      17,825,357$        637,654$       3.71%
81 Facilities Acquisition and Construction
95 Payments to JJAEP -                 
99 Intergovernmental Charges -$               

Total Expenditures 17,187,703$      17,825,357$        637,654$       3.71%

Estimated Net Change in Fund Balance for 2022-2023 2,900,000$        -$                     

Projected Ending Fund Balance 06-30-2023 15,539,276$      15,539,276$        -$               

Fund Balance % 90.4% 87.2%

Duncanville Independent School District
Debt Fund Budget Comparison

2023-24
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Duncanville Independent School District
Outstanding Unlimited Tax Debt Service By Principal And Interest

Principal Interest
__________
Note: Annual bond payments reflect payments from July 1 through June 30.
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Annual
Year Principal Interest Debt Service

2023/24 10,155,000.00$        7,490,356.36$          17,645,356.36$        
2024/25 10,495,000.00          7,121,606.36            17,616,606.36          
2025/26 10,930,000.00          6,796,456.36            17,726,456.36          
2026/27 8,365,000.00            8,575,056.36            16,940,056.36          
2027/28 10,820,000.00          5,600,556.36            16,420,556.36          
2028/29 11,360,000.00          5,059,556.36            16,419,556.36          
2029/30 11,940,000.00          4,499,056.36            16,439,056.36          
2030/31 12,535,000.00          3,909,906.36            16,444,906.36          
2031/32 12,935,000.00          3,291,306.36            16,226,306.36          
2032/33 14,945,000.00          2,765,574.36            17,710,574.36          
2033/34 4,540,000.00            2,174,551.86            6,714,551.86            
2034/35 4,720,000.00            1,997,109.86            6,717,109.86            
2035/36 4,880,000.00            1,812,213.86            6,692,213.86            
2036/37 5,025,000.00            1,674,109.86            6,699,109.86            
2037/38 5,175,000.00            1,526,877.36            6,701,877.36            
2038/39 5,335,000.00            1,370,074.86            6,705,074.86            
2039/40 5,505,000.00            1,205,756.86            6,710,756.86            
2040/41 5,695,000.00            1,030,697.86            6,725,697.86            
2041/42 5,885,000.00            838,149.90               6,723,149.90            
2042/43 6,090,000.00            639,178.06               6,729,178.06            
2043/44 6,300,000.00            433,275.16               6,733,275.16            
2044/45 6,515,000.00            220,272.16               6,735,272.16            

Total 180,145,000.00$      70,031,699.26$        250,176,699.26$      

__________

Duncanville Independent School District
Outstanding Unlimited Tax Debt Service By Principal And Interest

Note: Debt service payments reflect payments from July 1 through June 30.
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Annual
Date Principal Interest Debt Service Debt Service

08/15/23 -$                          3,627,678.18$          3,627,678.18$          
02/15/24 10,155,000.00          3,862,678.18            14,017,678.18          17,645,356.36$        
08/15/24 -                            3,415,803.18            3,415,803.18            
02/15/25 10,495,000.00          3,705,803.18            14,200,803.18          17,616,606.36          
08/15/25 -                            3,235,728.18            3,235,728.18            
02/15/26 10,930,000.00          3,560,728.18            14,490,728.18          17,726,456.36          
08/15/26 -                            3,005,028.18            3,005,028.18            
02/15/27 8,365,000.00            5,570,028.18            13,935,028.18          16,940,056.36          
08/15/27 -                            2,800,278.18            2,800,278.18            
02/15/28 10,820,000.00          2,800,278.18            13,620,278.18          16,420,556.36          
08/15/28 -                            2,529,778.18            2,529,778.18            
02/15/29 11,360,000.00          2,529,778.18            13,889,778.18          16,419,556.36          
08/15/29 -                            2,249,528.18            2,249,528.18            
02/15/30 11,940,000.00          2,249,528.18            14,189,528.18          16,439,056.36          
08/15/30 -                            1,954,953.18            1,954,953.18            
02/15/31 12,535,000.00          1,954,953.18            14,489,953.18          16,444,906.36          
08/15/31 -                            1,645,653.18            1,645,653.18            
02/15/32 12,935,000.00          1,645,653.18            14,580,653.18          16,226,306.36          
08/15/32 -                            1,382,787.18            1,382,787.18            
02/15/33 14,945,000.00          1,382,787.18            16,327,787.18          17,710,574.36          
08/15/33 -                            1,087,275.93            1,087,275.93            
02/15/34 4,540,000.00            1,087,275.93            5,627,275.93            6,714,551.86            
08/15/34 -                            998,554.93               998,554.93               
02/15/35 4,720,000.00            998,554.93               5,718,554.93            6,717,109.86            
08/15/35 -                            906,106.93               906,106.93               
02/15/36 4,880,000.00            906,106.93               5,786,106.93            6,692,213.86            
08/15/36 -                            837,054.93               837,054.93               
02/15/37 5,025,000.00            837,054.93               5,862,054.93            6,699,109.86            
08/15/37 -                            763,438.68               763,438.68               
02/15/38 5,175,000.00            763,438.68               5,938,438.68            6,701,877.36            
08/15/38 -                            685,037.43               685,037.43               
02/15/39 5,335,000.00            685,037.43               6,020,037.43            6,705,074.86            
08/15/39 -                            602,878.43               602,878.43               
02/15/40 5,505,000.00            602,878.43               6,107,878.43            6,710,756.86            
08/15/40 -                            515,348.93               515,348.93               
02/15/41 5,695,000.00            515,348.93               6,210,348.93            6,725,697.86            
08/15/41 -                            419,074.95               419,074.95               
02/15/42 5,885,000.00            419,074.95               6,304,074.95            6,723,149.90            
08/15/42 -                            319,589.03               319,589.03               
02/15/43 6,090,000.00            319,589.03               6,409,589.03            6,729,178.06            
08/15/43 -                            216,637.58               216,637.58               
02/15/44 6,300,000.00            216,637.58               6,516,637.58            6,733,275.16            

__________

Duncanville Independent School District
Semi-Annual Unlimited Tax Debt Service By Principal And Interest

Note: Debt service payments reflect payments from July 1 through June 30.
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Annual
Date Principal Interest Debt Service Debt Service

08/15/44 -$                          110,136.08$             110,136.08$             
02/15/45 6,515,000.00            110,136.08               6,625,136.08            6,735,272.16$          

Total 180,145,000.00$      70,031,699.26$        250,176,699.26$      250,176,699.26$      

__________

Duncanville Independent School District
Semi-Annual Unlimited Tax Debt Service By Principal And Interest

Note: Debt service payments reflect payments from July 1 through June 30.
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Duncanville Independent School District
Outstanding Unlimited Tax Debt Service By Series

Unlimited Tax School Building Bonds, Series 2015 Unlimited Tax Refunding Bonds, Series 2015

Unlimited Tax Refunding Bonds, Series 2020 Unlimited Tax Refunding Bonds, Series 2022-A

Unlimited Tax Refunding Bonds, Taxable Series 2022-B
__________
Note: Annual bond payments reflect payments from July 1 through June 30.
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Unlimited Unlimited Tax
Tax School Unlimited Tax Unlimited Tax Unlimited Tax Refunding Bonds,

Building Bonds, Refunding Bonds, Refunding Bonds, Refunding Bonds, Taxable Annual
Year Series 2015 Series 2015 Series 2020 Series 2022-A Series 2022-B Debt Service

2023/24 3,341,750.00$        581,450.00$           8,661,050.00$        650,500.00$           4,410,606.36$        17,645,356.36$        
2024/25 3,344,000.00          581,450.00             8,630,050.00          650,500.00             4,410,606.36          17,616,606.36          
2025/26 3,415,500.00          581,450.00             8,668,400.00          650,500.00             4,410,606.36          17,726,456.36          
2026/27 3,417,500.00          581,450.00             -                          650,500.00             12,290,606.36        16,940,056.36          
2027/28 3,673,000.00          7,246,450.00          -                          650,500.00             4,850,606.36          16,420,556.36          
2028/29 1,189,000.00          248,200.00             -                          650,500.00             14,331,856.36        16,419,556.36          
2029/30 1,194,000.00          248,200.00             -                          650,500.00             14,346,356.36        16,439,056.36          
2030/31 1,192,600.00          248,200.00             -                          650,500.00             14,353,606.36        16,444,906.36          
2031/32 345,000.00             6,453,200.00          -                          5,040,500.00          4,387,606.36          16,226,306.36          
2032/33 345,000.00             -                          -                          9,051,000.00          8,314,574.36          17,710,574.36          
2033/34 4,570,000.00          -                          -                          -                          2,144,551.86          6,714,551.86            
2034/35 4,576,000.00          -                          -                          -                          2,141,109.86          6,717,109.86            
2035/36 -                          -                          -                          -                          6,692,213.86          6,692,213.86            
2036/37 -                          -                          -                          -                          6,699,109.86          6,699,109.86            
2037/38 -                          -                          -                          -                          6,701,877.36          6,701,877.36            
2038/39 -                          -                          -                          -                          6,705,074.86          6,705,074.86            
2039/40 -                          -                          -                          -                          6,710,756.86          6,710,756.86            
2040/41 -                          -                          -                          -                          6,725,697.86          6,725,697.86            
2041/42 -                          -                          -                          -                          6,723,149.90          6,723,149.90            
2042/43 -                          -                          -                          -                          6,729,178.06          6,729,178.06            
2043/44 -                          -                          -                          -                          6,733,275.16          6,733,275.16            
2044/45 -                          -                          -                          -                          6,735,272.16          6,735,272.16            

Total 30,603,350.00$      16,770,050.00$      25,959,500.00$      19,295,500.00$      157,548,299.26$    250,176,699.26$      

__________

Duncanville Independent School District
Outstanding Unlimited Tax Debt Service By Series

Note: Debt service payments reflect payments from July 1 through June 30.
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Annual
Date Principal Interest Debt Service Debt Service

08/15/23 -$                          543,375.00$             543,375.00$             
02/15/24 2,255,000.00            543,375.00               2,798,375.00            3,341,750.00$          
08/15/24 -                            487,000.00               487,000.00               
02/15/25 2,370,000.00            487,000.00               2,857,000.00            3,344,000.00            
08/15/25 -                            427,750.00               427,750.00               
02/15/26 2,560,000.00            427,750.00               2,987,750.00            3,415,500.00            
08/15/26 -                            363,750.00               363,750.00               
02/15/27 2,690,000.00            363,750.00               3,053,750.00            3,417,500.00            
08/15/27 -                            296,500.00               296,500.00               
02/15/28 3,080,000.00            296,500.00               3,376,500.00            3,673,000.00            
08/15/28 -                            219,500.00               219,500.00               
02/15/29 750,000.00               219,500.00               969,500.00               1,189,000.00            
08/15/29 -                            204,500.00               204,500.00               
02/15/30 785,000.00               204,500.00               989,500.00               1,194,000.00            
08/15/30 -                            188,800.00               188,800.00               
02/15/31 815,000.00               188,800.00               1,003,800.00            1,192,600.00            
08/15/31 -                            172,500.00               172,500.00               
02/15/32 -                            172,500.00               172,500.00               345,000.00               
08/15/32 -                            172,500.00               172,500.00               
02/15/33 -                            172,500.00               172,500.00               345,000.00               
08/15/33 -                            172,500.00               172,500.00               
02/15/34 4,225,000.00            172,500.00               4,397,500.00            4,570,000.00            
08/15/34 -                            88,000.00                 88,000.00                 
02/15/35 4,400,000.00            88,000.00                 4,488,000.00            4,576,000.00            

Total 23,930,000.00$        6,673,350.00$          30,603,350.00$        30,603,350.00$        

__________

Duncanville Independent School District
Unlimited Tax School Building Bonds, Series 2015

Note: Debt service payments reflect payments from July 1 through June 30.
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Annual
Date Principal Interest Debt Service Debt Service

08/15/23 -$                          290,725.00$             290,725.00$             
02/15/24 -                            290,725.00               290,725.00               581,450.00$             
08/15/24 -                            290,725.00               290,725.00               
02/15/25 -                            290,725.00               290,725.00               581,450.00               
08/15/25 -                            290,725.00               290,725.00               
02/15/26 -                            290,725.00               290,725.00               581,450.00               
08/15/26 -                            290,725.00               290,725.00               
02/15/27 -                            290,725.00               290,725.00               581,450.00               
08/15/27 -                            290,725.00               290,725.00               
02/15/28 6,665,000.00            290,725.00               6,955,725.00            7,246,450.00            
08/15/28 -                            124,100.00               124,100.00               
02/15/29 -                            124,100.00               124,100.00               248,200.00               
08/15/29 -                            124,100.00               124,100.00               
02/15/30 -                            124,100.00               124,100.00               248,200.00               
08/15/30 -                            124,100.00               124,100.00               
02/15/31 -                            124,100.00               124,100.00               248,200.00               
08/15/31 -                            124,100.00               124,100.00               
02/15/32 6,205,000.00            124,100.00               6,329,100.00            6,453,200.00            

Total 12,870,000.00$        3,900,050.00$          16,770,050.00$        16,770,050.00$        

__________

Duncanville Independent School District
Unlimited Tax Refunding Bonds, Series 2015

Note: Debt service payments reflect payments from July 1 through June 30.
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Annual
Date Principal Interest Debt Service Debt Service

08/15/23 -$                          443,025.00$             443,025.00$             
02/15/24 7,775,000.00            443,025.00               8,218,025.00            8,661,050.00$          
08/15/24 -                            287,525.00               287,525.00               
02/15/25 8,055,000.00            287,525.00               8,342,525.00            8,630,050.00            
08/15/25 -                            166,700.00               166,700.00               
02/15/26 8,335,000.00            166,700.00               8,501,700.00            8,668,400.00            

Total 24,165,000.00$        1,794,500.00$          25,959,500.00$        25,959,500.00$        

__________

Duncanville Independent School District
Unlimited Tax Refunding Bonds, Series 2020

Note: Debt service payments reflect payments from July 1 through June 30.
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Annual
Date Principal Interest Debt Service Debt Service

08/15/23 -$  325,250.00$             325,250.00$             
02/15/24 - 325,250.00 325,250.00 650,500.00$             
08/15/24 - 325,250.00 325,250.00 
02/15/25 - 325,250.00 325,250.00 650,500.00 
08/15/25 - 325,250.00 325,250.00 
02/15/26 - 325,250.00 325,250.00 650,500.00 
08/15/26 - 325,250.00 325,250.00 
02/15/27 - 325,250.00 325,250.00 650,500.00 
08/15/27 - 325,250.00 325,250.00 
02/15/28 - 325,250.00 325,250.00 650,500.00 
08/15/28 - 325,250.00 325,250.00 
02/15/29 - 325,250.00 325,250.00 650,500.00 
08/15/29 - 325,250.00 325,250.00 
02/15/30 - 325,250.00 325,250.00 650,500.00 
08/15/30 - 325,250.00 325,250.00 
02/15/31 - 325,250.00 325,250.00 650,500.00 
08/15/31 - 325,250.00 325,250.00 
02/15/32 4,390,000.00            325,250.00 4,715,250.00            5,040,500.00            
08/15/32 - 215,500.00 215,500.00 
02/15/33 8,620,000.00            215,500.00 8,835,500.00            9,051,000.00            

Total 13,010,000.00$        6,285,500.00$          19,295,500.00$        19,295,500.00$        

__________

Duncanville Independent School District
Unlimited Tax Refunding Bonds, Series 2022-A

Note: Debt service payments reflect payments from July 1 through June 30.
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Annual
Date Principal Interest Debt Service Debt Service

08/15/23 -$  2,025,303.18$          2,025,303.18$          
02/15/24 125,000.00 2,260,303.18            2,385,303.18            4,410,606.36$          
08/15/24 - 2,025,303.18 2,025,303.18            
02/15/25 70,000.00 2,315,303.18 2,385,303.18            4,410,606.36            
08/15/25 - 2,025,303.18 2,025,303.18            
02/15/26 35,000.00 2,350,303.18 2,385,303.18            4,410,606.36            
08/15/26 - 2,025,303.18 2,025,303.18            
02/15/27 5,675,000.00            4,590,303.18 10,265,303.18          12,290,606.36          
08/15/27 - 1,887,803.18 1,887,803.18            
02/15/28 1,075,000.00            1,887,803.18 2,962,803.18            4,850,606.36            
08/15/28 - 1,860,928.18 1,860,928.18            
02/15/29 10,610,000.00          1,860,928.18 12,470,928.18          14,331,856.36          
08/15/29 - 1,595,678.18 1,595,678.18            
02/15/30 11,155,000.00          1,595,678.18 12,750,678.18          14,346,356.36          
08/15/30 - 1,316,803.18 1,316,803.18            
02/15/31 11,720,000.00          1,316,803.18 13,036,803.18          14,353,606.36          
08/15/31 - 1,023,803.18 1,023,803.18            
02/15/32 2,340,000.00            1,023,803.18 3,363,803.18            4,387,606.36            
08/15/32 - 994,787.18 994,787.18 
02/15/33 6,325,000.00            994,787.18 7,319,787.18            8,314,574.36            
08/15/33 - 914,775.93 914,775.93 
02/15/34 315,000.00 914,775.93 1,229,775.93            2,144,551.86            
08/15/34 - 910,554.93 910,554.93 
02/15/35 320,000.00 910,554.93 1,230,554.93            2,141,109.86            
08/15/35 - 906,106.93 906,106.93 
02/15/36 4,880,000.00            906,106.93 5,786,106.93            6,692,213.86            
08/15/36 - 837,054.93 837,054.93 
02/15/37 5,025,000.00            837,054.93 5,862,054.93            6,699,109.86            
08/15/37 - 763,438.68 763,438.68 
02/15/38 5,175,000.00            763,438.68 5,938,438.68            6,701,877.36            
08/15/38 - 685,037.43 685,037.43 
02/15/39 5,335,000.00            685,037.43 6,020,037.43            6,705,074.86            
08/15/39 - 602,878.43 602,878.43 
02/15/40 5,505,000.00            602,878.43 6,107,878.43            6,710,756.86            
08/15/40 - 515,348.93 515,348.93 
02/15/41 5,695,000.00            515,348.93 6,210,348.93            6,725,697.86            
08/15/41 - 419,074.95 419,074.95 
02/15/42 5,885,000.00            419,074.95 6,304,074.95            6,723,149.90            
08/15/42 - 319,589.03 319,589.03 
02/15/43 6,090,000.00            319,589.03 6,409,589.03            6,729,178.06            
08/15/43 - 216,637.58 216,637.58 
02/15/44 6,300,000.00            216,637.58 6,516,637.58            6,733,275.16            

__________

Duncanville Independent School District
Unlimited Tax Refunding Bonds, Taxable Series 2022-B

Note: Debt service payments reflect payments from July 1 through June 30.
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Annual
Date Principal Interest Debt Service Debt Service

08/15/44 -$  110,136.08$             110,136.08$             
02/15/45 6,515,000.00            110,136.08 6,625,136.08            6,735,272.16$          

Total 106,170,000.00$      51,378,299.26$        157,548,299.26$      157,548,299.26$      

__________

Duncanville Independent School District
Unlimited Tax Refunding Bonds, Taxable Series 2022-B

Note: Debt service payments reflect payments from July 1 through June 30.
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DALLAS CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT

2ND PRELIMINARY ESTIMATED VALUE LETTER   

May 25, 2023

Year:  2023

Jurisdiction:  DUNCANVILLE ISD

Market Value Taxable Value New Construction

Residential

Commercial

Business Personal Property

Total $9,816,597,380 $7,565,272,617 $97,065,706

$23,849,066

$72,515,520

$701,120

$5,736,549,500

$2,864,219,000

$1,215,828,880

$4,355,091,205

$2,181,557,891

$1,028,623,521

2949 N Stemmons Fwy, Dallas, TX 75247-6195    (214) 631-0520
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